KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1096739

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1212

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9855

name: Grand Mesa Operating Company

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600

Address 2:

APINo. 15 15-063-22030-00-00

Spot Description:
SWNE NESE g 27

s. R.31 [ JEast J]west

Twp. 13

City: WICHITA State:KS

Contact Person: Ronald N. Sinclair

Zip: 67206 . 575%7 -

2141 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

541 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

County: Gove

Phone: (3’16 ) 265_3000 Lease Name:GLENNIS Well #: 1-27

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Ft. Scott (perts). 4389-4393
Formation: Vertiqris (Perfs): 4421-4425
Formation: JOhnson (Perfs): 4483-4487
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Ft. Scott BOPD: 37 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 3
Formation: VEITIQris BOPD: S MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: JONNSON sopD: 31 wcrep: 0 BWPD: 3
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 11/1/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 11/01/201%

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F | D E NT |AL OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

A 0 0 0 0

1096700

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must ba Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-063-22030-00-00

OPERATOR: License #__ 9895 API No. 15 -
Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company Spot Description:
Address 1: _1700N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 800 EE-E-E-SL Sec. 27 Twp. 13 S R 31 | East V] West
Address 2; 2141 Feetfrom (] North/ ] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: K8 Zip: 67206 . 5514 541 Feet from [¥] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Ronald N. Sinclair Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (518 y_265-3000 Cnve Onw Fse Csw
CONTRAGTOR: License # 20606 County:_GOve
Name; __Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: GLENNIS well #: 27
Wellsite Geologist: <ent R. Matson Field Name; __Wildcat
Purchaser: _NCRA Producing Formation: £t Scott/Vertigris/Johnson
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2848 Kelly Bushing: 2853
¥] New Well [J Re-Entry [ workover Total Depth: 4630 Plug Back Total Depth: 4613
[/] cil 1 wsw [] swD ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 219 Feet
[ Gas [ paa [ ENHR ] siGw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [¢] Yes [ |No
O oG 0 Gsw [ Temp. Abd. If yos, show depth set: 22> Foet
[] CM (Coal Bed Methans) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2355
[] cathodic [ Other (Core, Expl, etc.): feet depth to: 0 wf_ 300 ox emt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Cperator;
Drilling Fluid Managemant Plan
Well Name: (Dsta must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Chioride content: 7200 ppm  Fluid volume: _890_.._ bbls
[] Deepening [ Reperf. ] Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD Dewstering mathod used: _ Evaporated
[ Conv. to GSW
] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
(] commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
(] Dual Completion Permit #:
[] SWD Permit & Lease Name: License #:
[ ENHR Permil & Quarter Sec. Twp S. R [] East [] West
[ esw Permit #: County: Permit #:
08/06/2012 08/17/2012 09/21/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | heraby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compiied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 10/11/2012

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Recalved

(] wic Distribution

ALT (11 [0 [T Approved by: MOMIAMES papg; 10/11/2012




Operator Name: Grand Mesa QOperating Company

Sec. 27 Twp.“3

s. R 31

[ ] East [¥] West

Side Two

Lease Name:

1096700

GLENNIS

Weil #:

1-27

County; _Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formaltions penetrated. Delail all cores. Report ail final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostalic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet If more space is neaded. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yas [ JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheels)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey ves [INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [ Ne
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ ]No
(f no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Waight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of Stfing Driled Set (in O.0) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 219 Common Class A | 165 3%CC, 2%Gel
Production 7.875 5.50 16.5 4624 EAZ2, wiadditives | 175
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Ty iti
bt Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used ype and Percent Additives
R rate
_¥_Protect Gasing
Plug Back TD 0-2355 SMD 300
— Plug Cif Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated fAmount and Kind of Matarial Used) Depth
4 4483-4487 250gals. 15% HC-1 Acid w/additives 4483-4487
4 4421-4425 500gals. 15% HC-1 Acid w/additivs 4421-4425
4 4389-4393 500gals. 15% RWR-1 wi2% Biocide 4389-4393
TUBING RECORD: Size: Sat At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2875 4575 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
09/21/2012 [ Flowing Pumping [ |Gaslit [ ] Other (Expiain)
Estimated Production 0il Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 79 0 6
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[verted [JSod [JUsedonLease | L Open Hole Per. D(Sgua"v Com. Comminggi 4389-93; 4421-25;
uhmit A Submit A
(i vented, Submit ACO-18.) (] Other (speciy) ) (S 4 4483-4487

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company
Well Name GLENNIS 1-27

Doc ID 1096700

All Electric Logs Run
CPDCN Micro Log
Al Shallow Focused Elect Log

Microresistivity Log
Dual Receiver Cement Bond Log




Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Grand Mesa Operating Company

Well Name GLENNIS 1-27

Doc ID 1096700

Tops
I
Stone Corral 2331 +522
Bs/Stone Corral 2356 +497
Heebner 3873 -1020
Lansing 3916 -1063
Muncie Creek 4065 -1212
Stark 4153 -1300
Marmaton 4255 -1402
Excello 4403 -1550
Mississippian 4536 -1683
LTD 4626
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
120 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox; 316-337.6211
Wichila, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission hitp:///kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht. Commissioner

October 11, 2012

Ronald N. Sinclair

Grand Mesa Operating Company

1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600
WICHITA, KS 67206-5514

Re:ACO1
API| 15-063-22030-00-00
GLENNIS 1-27

SE/4 Sec.27-13S-31W
Gove County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectiully,
Ronald N. Sinclair



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman .
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is

co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and ha_qs
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published_ln
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for _ one :
consecutive  week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid onthe _ 17th day

of October , 2012,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer's Fee ........ $ 936‘
Additional Copies .. ... 3
Affidavit Fees ... ... .. $ 2 ez
tal Publicatio}n Fee ,I‘S'Lh-s'
I CHAIANS
Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 17th day of
October , 2012

-'%/"7/27;4 / - Z’%x’/
¢’ Notary Public
My commission expires:

January 8, 2013

LEGAL ADVERTISING
(Published in the Gove County Advocate,
Quinter, KS, Wed., October 17, 2012 - i}
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE:Grand Mesa Operating Company, License
#9855 - Application for a commingling of pro-
duction for the Glennis #1-27, located in Gove
County, Kansas.
TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral
Interest Cwners, Landowners and all persons
concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that Grand Mesa Operating Company - has
filed an application for commingling production
or Huids from the F1. Scott, Vertigris and the
Johnson Formations. The subject well, the
Glennis #1-27, is located 2141 feet from the
south fine and 541 feet from the east line in the
SW NE NE SE of Section 27, Township 13
South, Range 31 West, Gove County, Kansas.

Any persons whe object to or protest this
application shall be required to filg their objec-
tions or protest with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the
publication of this notice. These protests shali
be filed pursuant to Commission regulations
and must state specific reasons why granting
the application may cause waste, violate correl-
ative rights or pollute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas,

All persons interested or concemed shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall govemn
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company

Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Phwy, Bidg 600

Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000

I
i
%H

y Appt. Exp._ /- F- J007 3

LINDA L. ZERR i
NOTARY PUBLIC ;
STATE OF KANSAS i




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichila, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterrupledly published in said County for more
than one year prior te the first publication of the
notice hereinaflter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United Siates Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fralernal publication and that a notice
ol a true copy is herelo altached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagie for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 15th of

October Ap. 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And afftant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the stalements above set forth and
Lthat they are true.

?7/) " J/f é?&fwﬂ/{

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

15th day of October, 2012

Eﬁ: PENNY L. CASE
FFAR) Netary Public - ﬁ?}e aof 'a_nga/v.,

My Appt Expirey £ 5 / ).{\ i
/ g

i

. /f J,'
..'i,p LS o
i 1/ Lol A o s
Notary Public Se?igwick County, Kansas

Mrinter’s Fee : $110.80

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
OCTCBER 15, 2012 (3212656)
BEFORE THE STATE GORPORATION
COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Grand Mesa Cperaling Company, License
49855~ Application for a commingling of
proguction for The Glennis #1-27, localed in
Gove Counly, Kansas.

TO: Al Ol & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral
Inferest Owners, Landowners and ail
persans concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby nofified that

Grand Mesa Operaling Company - has filed

on applicatlon for commingling produciion

or fiuids from the F1, Scotl, Vertigris and the

Johnson Formations. The subject well, the

Glennis #1-27, is located 214! feat from the

south lne and 541 feet from the eost line in

ihe $W NE NE SE of Section 27, Township 13

South, Range 31 Wesl, Gove Counly, Kansas.

Any oersons who oblect 1o or profest this

appiication shall be required fo file, thair

objections ar prolest with the Conservalion

Division of the State Corporation Commission

of the Stale of Kansas within fifteen {i3)

days of the pubiication of this natice. These
protests shall be filed pursuari 1o Commission
regulations and musi slate seecific reasons
why granting the applicalion may cause wasle,
violate correlative rights or pollute the naiural
resources of e late of Kansas.
All persons interesied or concerned shall
lake notlce of the foregeing and shall govern
themnselves accordingly,

Grand Mesa Operating Company

Ronald.N. Sinclalr, Presidenl

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bidg 600

Wichita, K§ 67206-5514

[114) 265-3000



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: Glenms #1-27

Legal Location: SW/NE/NE/SE Section 27-138-31W, Gove County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 15th day of October, 2012, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc., 202 W. Main, Salem, IL 62881
Grand Mesa Operating Company, 1700 N, Waterfront Pkwy, B600,
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The
Gove County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas
and the Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication
are attached.

Signed this 15t day of October, 2012.

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent:f /6« ATV

" Ronal melarr-—Pré's’iﬁent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15t day of October, 2012.

PHYLLIS E. BREWER ' o
@ Notary Public - §tate ¢f Kansas Notary Pub
My Appt. Explres ‘7£ ol

My Commission Expires: _July 21, 2015

Phylhs E Brewer Notary Public

11817 W. Jamesburg St. 8@
Wichita, KS 67212




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE:  Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855— Application for a commingling of
production for the Glennis #1-27, located in Gove County, Kansas.

TO:  All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Ft. Scott, Vertigris and the Johnson
Formations. The subject well, the Glennis #1-27, is located 2141 feet from the south line and
541 feet from the east line in the SW NE NE SE of Section 27, Township 13 South, Range 31
West, Gove County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N, Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000
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GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

316 265-3000 1700 N. WATERFROMNT PARKWAY
FAX: (3161 285-3455 BLOG. BOO
WICHITA, KANMSAS BY720B8-5514

Qctober 11, 2012

Shakespeare Qil Company, Inc.
202 W. Main
Salem, IL 62881

RE: Application for Commingling
Glennis #1-27; SW/NE/NE/SE Sec. 27-138-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

Pres1dent

BRNS;peb

Enclosures
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Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 1, 2012

Ronald N. Sinclair

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE:  Approved Commingling CO101212
Glennis 1-27, Sec.27-T13S-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-22030-00-00

Dear Mr. Sinclair:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 22, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Ft. Scott 37.0 0.0 3.0 4389-4393
Vertigris 5.0 0.0 0.0 4421-4425
Johnson 37.0 0.0 3.0 4483-4487

Total Estimated Current Production 79.0 0.0 6.0

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO101212 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 9855
	oname: Grand Mesa Operating Company
	oaddr1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67206
	ozip4: 5514
	ocontact: Ronald N. Sinclair
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 265-3000
	API: 15-063-22030-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 27
	Township: 13
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2141
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 541
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Gove
	lname: GLENNIS
	wellnumber: 1-27
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Ft. Scott
	perfs1: 4389-4393
	formation2: Vertigris
	perfs2: 4421-4425
	formation3: Johnson
	perfs3: 4483-4487
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 37
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 3
	form2oil: 5
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 0
	form3oil: 37
	form3gas: 0
	form3water: 3
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 11/1/2012
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 11/01/2012
	comminglingid: CO101212


